
  
    

COMMISSIONER MENTORS LIST 

March 5, 2025 

 

NEW ENGLAND REGIONAL COUNCIL (NERC) CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT 

Sam Bergami Milford, CT milfdelec@aol.com  

Jake Joseph Milford, CT Jakemiles.joseph@gmail.com  

Skye Kessler Dedham, MA Bigskye01@gmail.com  

   

MIDDLE ATLANTIC REGIONAL COUNCIL (MARC) DC, DE, MD, NJ, NY, PA, VIRGIN ISLANDS 

Dorothy Carty Daniel Perth Amboy, NJ 732-442-4875  

Fred Bañuelos Allentown, PA Fredjb@rcn.com  

Angela Reed Johnstown, PA Angelareed89@gmail.com  

   

MOUNTAIN PLAINS REGIONAL COUNCIL (MPRC) CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY 

Philip Bernal Salt Lake City, UT tito2bernal@hotmail.com 

Lizette Mill Fort Collins, CO lizettemill@gmail.com 

   

NORTH CENTRAL REGIONAL COUNCIL (NCRC) IA, IL, IN, MI, MN, NE, OH, WI 

Joe Grisson Aurora, IL joegrisson@auroraha.org  

Renee Smith Ypsilanti, MI Rsmith@ypsilantihc.org  

Gary Valentine Greenville, MI gvalentine@greenvillehousing.org  

   

SOUTHEASTERN REGIONAL COUNCIL (SERC) AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, TN, SC, VA, WV 

Carleen Cumberbatch  DeKalb County, GA carleencumb@gmail.com 

Johnny Johnson Columbus, MS Jbj.aphia@yahoo.com 

Henrietta Snipes Opelika, AL hsnipes@opelikaha.org  

   

SOUTHWEST REGIONAL COUNCIL (SWRC) AR, KS, LA, MO, NM, OK, TX 

Gary Allsup Corpus Christi, TX Gary.allsup@hacc.org  

Susan Ulrich Cache, OK ulrichsusan@gmail.com  

Emmett Robbins Baton Rouge, LA emmett.robbins@gmail.com 

PACIFIC SOUTHWEST REGIONAL COUNCIL (PSWRC) AZ, CA, NV 

Adrian Jones Fresno, CA ayjjns@yahoo.com 

Dirk Hoek Modesto, CA Opadirk@aol.com 

Zella Knight Sun Valley, CA zk8ed@yahoo.com  

   

PACIFIC NORTHWEST REGIONAL COUNCIL(PNRC) AK, ID, OR, WA 
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